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LongLong--term Federal Debtterm Federal Debt



Dartmouth AtlasDartmouth Atlas

Source:  Dartmouth Atlas of Healthcare.  2006.

Inpatient and Part B spending per decedent during last 2 years of life

#1



More Specialty Care is Not More Specialty Care is Not 

Better CareBetter Care

- 180 patients randomized to sham arthroscopy vs 
real arthroscopy with no difference in outcomes
- 650,000 arthroscopies/year



More Specialty Care is Not More Specialty Care is Not 

Better CareBetter Care

- Study of 2,287 patients with CAD randomized to 
angioplasty or medication with no difference in 
outcomes
- 1,000,000/yr stents placed



Disruptive ChangeDisruptive Change-- Patient Patient 

Centered Medical HomeCentered Medical Home

Geisinger Demo- 18% reduction hospitalization, 
36% reduction in 30 day readmissions



Disruptive ChangeDisruptive Change-- Patient Patient 

Centered Medical HomeCentered Medical Home

Group Health Demo- 29% reduction ER visits, 6% 
reduction in hospitalization



Camden Health DataCamden Health Data
�� 2002 2002 –– 2009 with Lourdes, Cooper, Virtua data2009 with Lourdes, Cooper, Virtua data

�� 480,000 records with 98,000 patients480,000 records with 98,000 patients
�� 50 % population use ER/hospital in one year50 % population use ER/hospital in one year

�� Leading ED/hospital utilizers citywideLeading ED/hospital utilizers citywide
�� 324 visits in 5 years324 visits in 5 years
�� 113 visits in 1 year113 visits in 1 year

�� Total revenue to hospitals for Camden Total revenue to hospitals for Camden 
residents $460,000,000 + charity careresidents $460,000,000 + charity care
�� Most expensive patient $3.5 millionMost expensive patient $3.5 million
�� 30% costs = 1% patients30% costs = 1% patients

�� 80% costs = 13% patients80% costs = 13% patients
�� 90% costs = 20% patients90% costs = 20% patients



Top 10 ER Diagnosis 2002Top 10 ER Diagnosis 2002--2007 (317,791 visits)2007 (317,791 visits)

465.9 ACUTE UPPER RESPIRATORY 
INFECTION (head cold)

12,549

382.9 OTITIS MEDIA NOS (ear infx) 7,638

079.99 VIRAL INFECTION NOS 7,577

462 ACUTE PHARYNGITIS (sore throat) 6,195

493.92 ASTHMA NOS W/ EXACER 5,393

558.9 NONINF GASTROENTERI (stomach 
virus)

5,037

789.09 ABDOMINAL PAIN-SITE NEC 4,773

780.6 FEVER 4,219

786.59 CHEST PAIN NEC 3,711

784.0 HEADACHE 3,248



Northgate I public housing

Visits Patients Charges Receipts Collected

Cooper    3,172          749 $42,144,097 $4,994,658 12%

Lourdes       811          337 $7,848,809 $1,028,611 13%

Virtua       805          331 $1,742,467 $345,092 20%

2005       838          370 $10,834,420 $1,269,373 12%

2006       738          355 $6,867,995 $881,549 13%

2007       790          369 $7,979,262 $901,181 11%

ED 3882 978 $6,150,592 $864,019 14%

Inpatient       906          408 $45,584,781 $5,504,342 12%

Total    4,788      1,070 $51,735,374 $6,368,361 12%

Primary Diagnosis

Rank ED Inpatient

1 abdominal pain (789.0) live birth (V3X.0) 

2 acute URI NOS (465.9) chest pain (786.5) 

3 chest pain (786.5) congestive heart failure NOS (428.0) 





Charity Care Charity Care 

Patients are Patients are 

Highly Highly 

ConcentratedConcentrated

17



Fall hotspots 
for Camden 
residents 
60+



Overview of the CoalitionOverview of the Coalition

-- 20 member board, incorporated non20 member board, incorporated non--profitprofit

-- Foundation and hospital supportFoundation and hospital support

-- ProjectsProjects--
-- Camden Health DatabaseCamden Health Database

-- Citywide Care Management ProjectCitywide Care Management Project

-- Camden Diabetes CollaborativeCamden Diabetes Collaborative

-- Camden Health Information ExchangeCamden Health Information Exchange

-- Citywide Violence InterventionCitywide Violence Intervention



Case ManagementCase Management-- Experience Thus FarExperience Thus Far

Over 5 year period:Over 5 year period:

�� Most expensive patientMost expensive patient

�� $4,973,811 charges$4,973,811 charges

�� $661,155 receipts$661,155 receipts

�� Visits 1,663 with average 38.67 visits/patientVisits 1,663 with average 38.67 visits/patient

�� 37% visits are inpatient37% visits are inpatient

�� Total 43 patientsTotal 43 patients

�� $25,598,615 charges$25,598,615 charges

�� $2,995,080 receipts$2,995,080 receipts





Diabetes
In Camden
2002 -
2007



Diabetes Education 
Program in  Local 
Community Center

Office Participating 
in Diabetes 

Collaborative
Jeff Kleeman, MD

Fairview Neighborhood Analysis for Diabetes Collaborative

Hospital Visits for Diabetes by Fairview Residents Receipts 
per Patient 

Visits Patients Charges Receipts Collections

by year

2005 203 115 $4,832,435 $677,863 $5,894 14.03%

2006 246 126 $9,678,565 $1,142,730 $9,069 11.81%

2007 329 156 $10,005,427 $1,033,585 $6,626 10.33%

1/1/2002 to 
6/30/2008

Cooper 648 217 $26,518,688 $3,544,053 $16,332 13.36%

Lourdes 779 277 $16,697,402 $2,033,819 $7,342 12.18%

Virtua 32 24 $101,711 $11,979 $499 11.78%

Inpatient 743 294 $41,580,481 $5,367,810 $18,258 12.91%

Emergency 715 288 $1,667,140 $199,466 $693 11.96%

Total 1,459 449 $43,317,801 $5,589,852 $12,450 12.90%



Camden 
HIE
Live
Monday
Oct 11, 
2010



Train local residents to 
participate in decision-

making over health care 
resources



Promote collaboration 
among providers and 

between providers and the 
community







Emergency Department High Utilizers Top 1% 2007

Camden

Patients 386

Visits 5169

Visits/Patient 13.4

% visiting more than one hospital 80.6%

Trenton

Patients 504

Visits 7616

Visits/Patient 15.1

% visiting more than one hospital 78.2%

Newark

Patients 928

Visits 14367

Visits/Patient 15.5

% visiting more than one hospital 71.1%

Comparing Emergency Room High Utilizers in 
Camden, Trenton, and Newark



  

SENATE, No. 2443  
 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
214th LEGISLATURE 

   
INTRODUCED DECEMBER 6, 2010 

 

 

Sponsored by: 

Senator  JOSEPH F. VITALE 

District 19 (Middlesex) 

 

 

 

 

SYNOPSIS 

 Establishes Medicaid Accountable Care Organization Demonstration Project 

in DHS.  

 

CURRENT VERSION OF TEXT  

 As introduced. 

    



Camden cost savings Camden cost savings 

strategiesstrategies

1.1. Nurse practitioner led clinics in high cost Nurse practitioner led clinics in high cost 
buildingsbuildings

2.2. More high utilizer outreach teamsMore high utilizer outreach teams

3.3. Medical homeMedical home--based nurse care based nurse care 
coordinationcoordination

4.4. More same day appointments (open More same day appointments (open 
access scheduling)access scheduling)



More InformationMore Information

www.camdenhealth.orgwww.camdenhealth.org

www.camconnect.orgwww.camconnect.org

jeff@camdenhealth.orgjeff@camdenhealth.org


